AD-581-40

F

10 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 AUG 1998

FORM PTO-1595

01-22-1999

Patent and Trademark Office

8-20-98

(Rev. 6/93)

100946386

(EET

Attorney's Docket No. 017753-100

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
۱.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Jacques Bertrand BROCARD; Pierre Henri CHAMBON; Hinrich GRONEMEYER; Daniel METZGER; Jean-Claude NICOLAS; Sulvic ROUX		Name: ASSOCIATION POUR LE DEVELOPPEMENT DE LA RECHERCHE EN GENETIQUE MOLECULAIRE (ADEREGEM)
3.	Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Recution Date: August 3, 1998		Address: 26 rue Montpensier 75001 Paris FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached [] Yes [X] No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)		cution date of the application is: August 3, 1998 Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attacl		[] Yes [X] No
Š.		ied!!	``
Š.	Additional numbers attact	e d ::	[] Yes [X] No
ř.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed: Name Norman H. Stepno	e d ::	[] Yes [X] No Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
š.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed: Name Norman H. Stepno Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	6 7	[] Yes [X] No Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X] Enclosed
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed: Name Norman H. Stepno Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404	7 8	[] Yes [X] No Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Deposit account number: 02-4800

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington D.C 20231

> **PATENT** (10/97)**REEL: 9702 FRAME: 0571**

Name : ROLX Sylvie

RECORDED: 08/20/1998

REEL: 9702 FRAMÉ: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the to each of the unders		(\$1.00) and other good	d and valuable consideration paid		
	(1) <u>BROCARD</u> Jac	ques. Bertrand	(6) <u>ROUX Syl</u>	Lvie		
Ensert Name(s)						
(f nventor(s)						
	(5) <u>NICOLAS Jea</u>					
Insert Name of Assignee and address	the receipt and sufficion of, hereby sell(s), ass ASSOCIATION MOLECULAIRE	ency of which are her sign(s) and transfer(s POUR LE DEVELO	eby acknowledged by t) unto, PPEMENT DE LA REC	he undersigned who at the behes		
I tle of Invention	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as — Modified nuclear glucocorticoid receptor, fusion protein, and — DNA fragments coding for said receptor and said fusion protein for which an application for Letters Pitent of the United States of America: (a) has been executed by the undersigned on					
	(b) has been filed on and assigned Seri					
	and Trademark to iss its successors, assig	sue said Letters Pater ns and legal represe	nt to the said ASSIGNI	d States Comm ssioner of Patents EE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, ned agree(s) that the attorneys of SSIGNEE;		
	ASSIGNEE, its succe in and to any and all execute any papers	essors, assignes and divisions, continuate for ASSIGNEE, ts s	legal representatives, ons, substitutes, and re uccessors, assigns ar	interest, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, eissues thereof; and to testify and legal representatives, deemed in and to the invention hereby		
	Signed on the date(s	s) indicated beside m	y/our signature(s)			
INVENTOR(S) concurrently with applica	ation	DATE SIGNED		WITNESS(ES)		
1		August 3	199 8			
Name: BROCARD	Jacques, Bertrand	-K 1.00	ıst 3, 1998			
	Pierre, Henri	Algu	181 3, 1990			
Name: GRONEMEY	YER Hinrich	4	August 3, 1998	= R7 : C. d		
Name: METZGER		> ruffeel	August 3, 1998	= R i. (L.)		
Name : NICOLAS	Jean-Claude	7.05 ×				